HB1086/876184/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1086

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 17, after "OTHER" insert "BUSINESS"; in line 21, after "CORPORATION" insert "IN A CALENDAR YEAR"; in line 23, after "ABATEMENTS," insert "AND"; in line 24, strike the comma; and in the same line, after "CREDITS" insert ", EXCLUDING SALES AND PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS AND CREDITS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12; and in lines 13, 16, and 23, strike "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 1, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(VII)"; and in line 4, strike "(3)(V)" and substitute "(3)(IV)"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive; and in lines 15 and 17, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively.